
Appendix A: CALCULATION OF TAX BASE EXAMPLE - BAND A

Discount/ Premium Payable

25% 15,251 75% 11,438.25

50% 42 50% 21.00

100% 122 0% 0.00

Long-term empties premium – 100% 174 200% 348.00

Long-term empties premium – 200% 53 300% 159.00

Long-term empties premium – 300% 19 400% 76.00

Nil 19,291 100% 19,291.00

34,952 31,333.25

7,373.18

1.00

23,959.07

6/9

15,972.72

96.50%

15,413.67

Number of band D equivalent properties

Estimated collection rate for the year 

Council tax base for Band A

Number of 

adjusted 

chargeable 

dwellings

Equivalent 

number of 

dwellings

Reduction in tax base due to Local Council Tax Support        

Reduction in tax base due to Family Annex discount

Total equivalent number of dwellings 

Ratio to band D 



Appendix B: COUNCIL TAX TAXBASE 2024/25 BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN: TOTAL INCLUDING ALL PARISHES

1 CATEGORY BAND  A- BAND  A BAND  B BAND  C BAND  D BAND  E BAND  F BAND  G BAND  H TOTAL

Blackburn / Darwen areas 27,337 6,880 4,857 3,066 1,250 362 158 36 43,946 

Darwen Town Council 8,167 2,290 1,735 830 507 119 52 6 13,706 

Livesey 229 415 1,734 362 503 12 4 1 3,260 

Pleasington 5 4 10 20 52 54 56 8 209 

Tockholes 3 9 35 59 36 33 25 0 200 

Eccleshill 45 36 17 30 19 3 3 0 153 

Yate and Pickup Bank 15 22 30 26 31 20 8 1 153 

North Turton 54 141 437 419 220 223 268 17 1,779 

2 Total dwellings on Valuation list 35,855 9,797 8,855 4,812 2,618 826 574 69 63,406 

No. of Exempt dwellings 820 172 124 50 18 10 8 2 1,204 

No. of Diplomats/Demolished dwellings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Number of Chargeable dwellings 35,035 9,625 8,731 4,762 2,600 816 566 67 62,202 

No of chargeable dwellings subject to disabled relief 160 77 87 44 30 20 12 11 441 

No of dwellings subject to Council tax after disabled relief 160 77 87 44 30 20 12 11 441 

4 Number of adjusted chargeable dwellings 160 34,952 9,635 8,688 4,748 2,590 808 565 56 62,202 

No. of dwellings entitled to Single Person 25% discount 32 14,825 3,034 2,217 881 385 117 61 6 21,558 

No. of dwellings entitled to 25% discount re one person being 

disregarded for Ctax purpose
1 342 106 93 40 17 7 6 1 613 

No. of dwellings entitled to 25% discount 0 84 12 25 11 7 3 2 0 144 

No. of dwellings entitled to 50% discount 0 42 3 3 8 9 10 13 5 93 

No. of dwellings entitled to 100% discount 0 122 29 14 1 5 0 1 0 172 

No. of dwellings charged a premium 100% 0 174 31 16 16 6 3 4 0 250 

No. of dwellings charged a premium 200% 0 53 10 3 2 1 0 0 0 69 

No. of dwellings charged a premium 300% 0 19 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 27 

No. of dwellings with no discount 127 19,291 6,406 6,315 3,787 2,160 668 478 44 39,276 

5 Total equivalent number of dwellings 151.75 31,333.25 8,879.50 8,116.75 4,536.00 2,486.25 774.25 544.25 51.75 56,873.75 

6 Reduction in tax base due to Council Tax support 49.39 7,373.18 976.42 495.88 132.30 59.64 16.35 6.52 0.15 9,109.83 

Reduction in tax base due to Family Annex discount 1.00 1.00 

Total equivalent number of dwellings 102.36 23,959.07 7,903.08 7,620.87 4,403.70 2,426.61 757.90 537.73 51.60 47,762.92 

7 Ratio to Band D 5/9 6/9 7/9 8/9 9/9 11/9 13/9 15/9 18/9

BAND "D" EQUIVALENT PROPERTIES 56.87 15,972.72 6,146.84 6,774.12 4,403.70 2,965.85 1,094.74 896.21 103.20 38,414.25 

Band D equivalents, Crown properties 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8 TOTAL BAND "D" EQUIVALENT PROPERTIES 56.87 15,972.72 6,146.84 6,774.12 4,403.70 2,965.85 1,094.74 896.21 103.20 38,414.25 

9 Collection Rate estimated 96.50% 96.50% 96.50% 96.50% 96.50% 96.50% 96.50% 96.50% 96.50% 96.50%

10 COUNCIL TAX BASE 54.88 15,413.67 5,931.70 6,537.03 4,249.57 2,862.05 1,056.42 864.84 99.59 37,069.75 



Appendix C: COUNCIL TAX TAXBASE 2024/25

PARISH GROSS TAXBASE BAND  A- BAND  A BAND  B BAND  C BAND  D BAND  E BAND  F BAND  G BAND  H

GROSS 

TOTAL

Blackburn / Darwen areas 48.29 12,069.65 4,271.70 3,675.72 2,804.67 1,396.74 472.54 240.73 48.00 25,028.04

Darwen Town Council 8.02 3,730.50 1,485.31 1,333.45 765.79 576.19 161.56 77.32 5.00 8,143.14

Livesey 0.56 107.56 260.82 1,357.15 331.10 583.34 13.36 5.83 1.00 2,660.72

Pleasington 0.00 2.30 2.33 8.67 17.00 59.73 72.58 87.50 14.20 264.31

Tockholes 0.00 2.00 6.61 27.58 51.96 42.47 44.24 37.50 0.00 212.36

Eccleshill 0.00 22.97 23.51 13.56 25.48 22.92 3.97 4.58 0.00 116.99

Yate and Pickup Bank 0.00 11.17 15.90 24.16 24.40 35.59 26.00 12.50 2.00 151.72

North Turton 0.00 26.57 80.66 333.83 383.30 248.87 300.49 430.25 33.00 1,836.97

TOTAL 56.87 15,972.72 6,146.84 6,774.12 4,403.70 2,965.85 1,094.74 896.21 103.20 38,414.25

PARISH NET TAXBASE
GROSS 

TOTAL

COLLECTION 

RATE (est)

NET TOTAL 

CT TAXBASE

Blackburn / Darwen areas 25,028.04 96.50% 24,152.06

Darwen Town Council 8,143.14 96.50% 7,858.13

Livesey 2,660.72 96.50% 2,567.59

Pleasington 264.31 96.50% 255.06

Tockholes 212.36 96.50% 204.93

Eccleshill 116.99 96.50% 112.89

Yate and Pickup Bank 151.72 96.50% 146.41

North Turton 1,836.97 96.50% 1,772.68

TOTAL 38,414.25 96.50% 37,069.75

App C


